# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Xiaoguang XIE	02/15/2008
Shuangyi YIN	02/15/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BEIJING EDIFIER TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	No. 815, 8th Floor, Shuangqiao Bldg., No. 68 Beisihuanxilu, Haidian District	
City:	Beijing	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	100080	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29299568

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)610-8686

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036108652

Email: dmtaylor@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: Mitchell W. Shapiro

Address Line 1: 1751 Pinnacle Drive, Suite 500 Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102-3833

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: XD-10982

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mitchell W. Shapiro

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020632 FRAME: 0247

500484232

H. CAN ON

#### Assignment

WHEREAS, I/We XII. Xinequiple and YIN. Sheapsyl: have made an invention entitled A MIILTIMEDIA SPEAKER for which I/We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on even date herewith or on \_\_\_\_\_\_, or filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on under Application No 29/299,568 filed on December 28, 2007, and

WHEREAS, BELING EDIMER TECHNOLOGY CO, LTD. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation or other business entity organized under the laws of China, and whose postal address is No. 815, 8th Floor, Shuangqiao Building, No 68 Belsihuanxilu, Flaidian district, Beiling 100080, P.R. China, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent to be granted for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

NOW, THERRIORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$100) paid to me/us by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I/We acknowledge, I/We, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all reissues thereof, together with the right to claim priority under the International Convention in all member countries; and I/We authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

AND I/We covenant and agree that I/We have the full right to convey the entire right, fitte, and interest herein assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment,

AND I/We further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, I/We will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to me/us regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNRE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful ouths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns;

AND I/WE further hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct application number and filing date into this Assignment, if none is indicated on that date of my/our execution of this Assignment

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020632 FRAME: 0248

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below

Signature  Date: 2008-2-15  Full Name: XIE, Xiaoguang:  Address  No 815, 8th Floor, Shumgqiao Building, No 68 Beisihuanxilu, Haidian district, Deling 100080, P.R. China	Signature Continue Tebruen 15, 208  Full Name YIN, Shuangyi  Address  No 815, 8th Floor, Shuangqiaa Building, No 68 Beishuanxhu, Ffaidian district, Beijing 100080, P.R. China
Signature:	Signature:
Date	Date
Full Nume	Full Name
Address	Address
Signature	Signature
Date	Date:
Full Name	Full Name
Address	Address

2

PATENT REEL: 020632 FRAME: 0249